

Court No. - 56

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 7011 of 1981

Petitioner :- Bindeshwari And Ors.

Respondent :- D.D.C.And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- R.S. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- S.C.,A.N. Singh,A.P. Tiwari,S.S. Tripathi

Hon'ble Ved Prakash Vaish,J.

None present for the petitioners.

Mr. A.P. Tiwari, learned Counsel for the respondents is present.

Mr. A.P. Tiwari, learned Counsel for the respondents submits that Mr. R.S. Mishra, learned Counsel for the petitioner is no more and notice be issued to the petitioners to engage another Counsel.

Issue notice to the petitioners to engage another Counsel.

List on the date mentioned in the notice.

(Ved Prakash Vaish, J.)

Order Date :- 13.7.2018

Savita