

**Court No. - 57**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 7011 of 1981

**Petitioner :-** Bindeshwari And Ors.

**Respondent :-** D.D.C.And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** R.S. Mishra

**Counsel for Respondent :-** S.C.,A.N. Singh,A.P. Tiwari,S.S. Tripathi

**Hon'ble Jayant Banerji,J.**

The office has reported on 30 August 2018 that in compliance of the order of this Court dated 13 July 2018, notice to engage another counsel was issued to the petitioner nos.1/1, 2/1 to 2/3 by registered post but neither undelivered cover nor any appearance has been received.

List in the next cause list.

**Order Date :-** 14.9.2018

SK

(Jayant Banerji, J.)